40 Elmwood Drive
N. Warren, PA 16365
814-723-1091

_June 6, 2005

Mr. Norbert Kennerknecht
Director of Buildings and Grounds
Warren County School District
185 Hospital Drive

N. Warren, PA 16365

Re: North Warren Elementary School Playground Equipment

Dear Mr. Kennerknecht,

| am writing you with regard to the playground equipment located at the
North Warren Elementary School. Today’s Warren Times Observer states that
the school board will discuss the future of this playground at its June 20"
meeting.

This letter will remind the District that the North Warren equipment was
purchased and installed with the funds and work provided by the North Warren
PTO. No funds of the Warren County School District were used.

At the time the equipment was installed the terms of the gift of the
equipment were set forth in a letter from the North Warren Elementary PTO to
the School District dated September 3, 1999. A copy of that letter is enclosed.

You will note that upon the sale or closing of the North Warren School, the
equipment does not become the property of the School District. Rather the
equipment passes to Conewango Township or such other municipality or
charitable organization that the PTO designates.

} am quite sure that the North Warren PTO will want this equipment to stay
in North Warren to be available for the children of the donating community. So
please bring this to the attention of the board at its meeting of June 20™, 2005.

If you have any questions about this please contact me at the address and
phone number listed above.

Very truly yours,

Kodtin A Jufitt

Kirsten S. Turfitt Y




Attachment

Cc:

Mr. John Grant

Mr. Arthur Stewart
Mr. Randall Peterson
Mr. David Come

Mr. Kevin Freestone
Mr. Dale Gerbec

Mr. Richard Lyle
Mrs. Jacki Nuttall

Mr. Richard Pascuzzi
Mr. John Shea

Mr. John Schwanke



SWANSON., BEVEVINO, GILFORD AND

M. A CARRINGER {1805-1973)
DAVID W SWANSON

WILLIAM A BEVEVING *+

STEVEN . GILFORD

ARTHUR } S3TEWART

TIMOTHY R, BEVEVINO *

GARY R. POLSINELLI

* ALSO ADMITTED IN OHIO

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

September 3, 1995

STEWART. F. C

WARREN OFFICE
P.0. BOX OF, 311 MARKET
WARREN, PENNSYLVANIA 18365
1814} 723-2080
FAX [814] 723- B39

TIONESTA OFFICE
2 0. BOX 158, ELM STREET
TIONESTA, PENNSYLVANIA 16353
(814} 7553581
FAX [814] 755-3507

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

Warren

Warren County School District
Atmnm: Board Members

185 Hospital Drive

N. Warren, PA 16365

RE: North Warren Elementary P.T.0.

Dear Board Members:

I am writing you on behalf of North Warren Elementary Parent/Teacher’s
Organization with reference to playground equipment that will shorily be erected and

installed upon the playground of the North Warren Elemantary School in North Warren,
Pennsylvania.

This equipment is being donated by the North Warren Elementary P.T.0. for use
at the school in North Warren. Because there has been much discussion about the
possibility of closing the school it should be made clear that the equipment is to remam
located in North Warren if the school is abandoned or closed. If the school is closed and
the School District does not wish to maintain the playground at that location then the
equipment will revert to the ownership of Conewango Township, or in default of the
Township’s acceptance to such other municipality or charttable organization as the North
Warren Elementary P.T.O. will then designate.

Very truly yours,
SWANSON, BEVEVINO, GILFORD
AND STEWART P C.

DWS/sdn
h Warren Elem. P.T.0O.



